ITEM NO.26

Court No.2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18136/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2013 in SCA No.12267/2011,LPA No.60/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PARMAR MAHESHKUMAR PUNJABHAI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prakash Jani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Panda, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter on Wednesday, the 22nd May, 2013.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(M.S. NEGI)

Court Master

Court Master