\220ITEM NO.42 SECTION IX COURT NO.14 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18136/2013 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2013in LPA No. 60/2013 in SCA No. 12267/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PARMAR MAHESHKUMAR PUNJABHAI AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhairyashil Salunkhe, Adv.

Mr. Shreeji Bhavsar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, let the matter be listed for final disposal a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of 2016.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Madhu Narula) Court Master