SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18136/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2013 in LPA No. 60/2013 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMAR MAHESHKUMAR PUNJABHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gunjan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

List the appeal for hearing in September, 2017.

Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate until further orders.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU DIWAN)

ASST.REGISTRAR